## Official Rules and Regulations for The Goleta Lemon Festival and RAD Power Bikes Giveaway 2024

**Eligibility:** The Goleta Lemon Festival and RAD Power Bikes Giveaway is open to residents and visitors attending the festival on September 28 and 29, 2024. Participants must either park at the RAD Bike Valet or stop by the RAD Bikes booth. Employees of Goleta Lemon Festival, RAD Power Bikes, their affiliates, subsidiaries, and immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

**Entry Period:** The promotion runs from September 28, 2024, at 10:00 AM to September 29, 2024, at 3:00 PM. Entries submitted outside this period will not be considered. To enter, bike to the festival or visit the Rad Power Bikes booth on September 28 and 29 during festival hours. Scan the QR code and complete the entry form. Don't forget to follow us on Instagram: @goletalemonfestival and @radpowerbikes.

**How to Enter:** Participants must complete the Google Form accessible via the QR code at the RAD Power Bikes valet or booth. Be sure to follow us on Instagram: @goletalemonfestival and @radpowerbikes. Please note, only one entry per person is allowed. Multiple entries from the same individual will be disqualified.

**Prize:** One lucky winner will receive a Limited Edition "Gold Rush" Runner2 electric bike, valued at \$2,300, complete with a variety of accessories! Additionally, including a voucher for a **FREE First Tune-Up** (a \$200 value), bringing the total prize value to **\$2,500**.

**Winner Selection:** The winner will be selected in a random drawing from all eligible entries received during the Entry Period. The drawing will take place on September 29, 2024, at 4:15 PM. You do not need to be present to win, but the prize must be picked up at a specified location. The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.

**Notification:** Winners will be notified by phone or email. While you do not need to be present to win, the prize must be picked up at a designated location.

**Claiming the Prize:** The winner must claim the prize within 3 days at the specified location if not present at the festival. Any additional expenses related to the prize are the responsibility of the winner.

**General Conditions:** By participating, entrants agree to these Official Rules and the decisions of the Goleta Lemon Festival and RAD Power Bikes, which are final and binding. The organizers reserve the right to disqualify any participant who violates these rules or tampers with the entry process.

**Publicity:** By accepting the prize, the winner agrees to allow the Goleta Lemon Festival and RAD Power Bikes to use their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without additional compensation, unless prohibited by law.

**Limitations of Liability:** The Goleta Lemon Festival and RAD Power Bikes are not responsible for any errors, omissions, interruptions, deletions, defects, or delays in operation or transmission, theft or destruction of, or unauthorized access to entries.

**Privacy:** Personal information collected during the promotion will be used in accordance with the privacy policies of the Goleta Lemon Festival and RAD Power Bikes.

For any questions, please contact <a href="mailto:lemonfestival@sbscchamber.com">lemonfestival@sbscchamber.com</a>

**Sponsors:** The Goleta Lemon Festival and RAD Power Bikes.